PASSED: March 11, 2024

BY: Rosen

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-4

WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code allows a taxing authority to request payment from the County Auditor funds derived from taxes or other sources to the County Treasurer, which may be held on account of a local subdivision;

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the Village of Amberley Village, Amberley Village, Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the Auditor and the Treasurer of Hamilton County in accordance with Ohio Revised Code § 321.34, be requested to draw and pay to the Village of Amberley Village upon the written request of Kathy Harcourt, Finance Administrator or Scot F. Lahrmer, Village Manager, to the County Auditor, funds due in any settlement of 2024 derived from taxes or other sources, payable to the County Treasurer to the account of the Village of Amberley Village, and lawfully applicable for purposes of the current fiscal year. The current fiscal year being January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

SECTION 2. That the Clerk of Amberley Village shall forward to the County Auditor a certified copy of this Resolution.

Passed this 11th day of March, 2024.

·	
Attest:	Bob Rosen, Mayor
Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Co	
Resolution Vote:	
Moved: Rosen	Second: Frankel
March 2024, the foregoing Home Rule Charter by posti	Amberley Village, Ohio, certify that on the 11th day of Resolution was published pursuant to Article IX of the ng true copies of said Resolution at all of the places of Sec. 31.40(B), Code of Ordinances.
	Tammy Reasoner, Clerk of Council